Research & Development Cell JAMIA HAMDARD, NEW DELHI -110062

ADVERTISMENT VÁCANCIES IN PROJECTS

Application are invited for temporary position(s) sanctioned in the following sponsored project.

Title of Project	Fabrication and optimization of Minocycline nanofiber with incorporated biofilm disruptor
	as potential tool for periodontotherapy
Type of Project	Research Project
Funding agency	SERB Funded Core Research Grant (CRG/2022/007850)
Principal Investigator	Prof. (Dr.) Zeenat Iqbal
Department	Pharmaceutics
School	School of Pharmaceutical Education and Research, Jamia Hamdard
Name of Position(s)	Senior Research Fellow
No. of Position(s)	01 (One)
Monthly Remuneration Allowance, if any	35000 + 24% HRA per month (Consolidated)
Tenure (in years and months)	Initially for a period of one year with the provision of further continuation [till duration of the project (3 year)] subjected to satisfactory performance of the fellow.
Essential Qualification(s)	First class M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics/QA) with GPAT/CSIR/-UGC NET or equivalent examination will be preferred.
Desirable Qualification(s)	Candidate should have experience of formulation development, characterization and basic knowledge of cell culture, antimicrobial studies, and animal studies.
Experience, if any	Not essential
Age limit, if any	30 years
How to apply?	Candidate fulfilling the eligibility criteria may e-mail their application including cover letter and CV in one PDF file to the Principal Investigator only by E-mail (zeenatiqbal@jamiahamdard.ac.in) with the subject
Date, time and venue of interview in case of walk-in-interview is proposed	19 th February, 2024, 11 AM in Department of Pharmaceutics, SPER, Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi-110062
Last date of receipt of application	16 th February, 2024

Appointment in project will be purely on temporary basis. There is no guarantee of job in Jamia Hamdard or admission to PhD programme in Jamia Hamdard on the basis of appointment in the project. Temporary appointment in projects will also be not counted for experience purpose for jobs in Jamia Hamdard.

Prof. S. Raisuddin Director R&D Cell